Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the address of the assignee from "Bernin, Switzerland" to "Bernin, France" previously recorded on Reel 015946 Frame 0406. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of assignor's interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRUNO GHYSELEN	09/10/2003
CECILE AULNETTE	09/30/2003
BENEDITE OSTERNAUD	10/02/2003
YVES-MATHIEU LE VAILLANT	08/31/2004
TAKESHI AKATSU	10/02/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S.O.I.TEC SILICON ON INSULATOR TECHNOLOGIES S.A.
Street Address:	PARC TECHNOLOGIQUE DES FONTAINES
City:	38190 BERNIN
State/Country:	FRANCE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10764289

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)282-5100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-282-5904 Phone:

Email: eanderson@winston.com WINSTON & STRAWN LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1700 K STREET, N.W. Address Line 2: PATENT DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-3817

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allan A. Fanucci

Total Attachments: 15

500046635

source=4717-8500 - Corrective Assignment#page1.tif
source=4717-8500 - Corrective Assignment#page2.tif
source=4717-8500 - Corrective Assignment#page3.tif
source=4717-8500 - Corrective Assignment#page4.tif
source=4717-8500 - Corrective Assignment#page5.tif
source=4717-8500 - Corrective Assignment#page6.tif
source=4717-8500 - Corrective Assignment#page7.tif
source=4717-8500 - Corrective Assignment#page8.tif
source=4717-8500 - Corrective Assignment#page9.tif
source=4717-8500 - Corrective Assignment#page10.tif
source=4717-8500 - Corrective Assignment#page11.tif
source=4717-8500 - Corrective Assignment#page12.tif
source=4717-8500 - Corrective Assignment#page13.tif
source=4717-8500 - Corrective Assignment#page14.tif
source=4717-8500 - Corrective Assignment#page15.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, each of,

Bruno GHYSELEN, a citizen of France, residing at 58 rue George Maeder, 38170 Seyssinet-Pariset, France;

Cécile AULNETTE, a citizen of France, residing at 3, Place des Tilleuls, 38000 Grenoble, France;

Bénédite OSTERNAUD, a citizen of France, residing at 26, rue de Lieutenant Fiancey, 38120 Sainte Egreve, France;

Yves-Mathieu LE VAILLANT, a citizen of France, residing at 271, rue Gatson Angelier, 38920 Crolles, France;

Takeshi AKATSU, a citizen of Japan, residing at 9 Place de l'Eglise, 38330 Saint Nazaire Les Eymes, France.

an ASSIGNOR, is a co-inventor of the invention in RECYCLING A WAFER COMPRISING A BUFFER LAYER, AFTER HAVING SEPARATED A THIN LAYER THEREFROM, for which a United States patent application is identified by Winston & Strawn Docket No. 4717-8500 and

	is being filed concurrently with the recordation of this Assignment.
\boxtimes	was filed on January 23, 2004 as Application No. 10/764,289

WHEREAS, S.O.I. TEC SILICON ON INSULATOR TECHNOLOGIES, S.A., a French corporate body having a place of business at Parc Technologique des Fontaines, F-38190 Bernin, France, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each inventor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his or her right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States provisional application and the said invention in all applications claiming priority thereto under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) or converted therefrom, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial

property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And each ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE or, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

In witness whereof, each inventor has affixed his or her signature.

Date	, 2004	
		Bruno GHYSELEN
Witness, appeared Br	, 2004, before me, uno GHYSELEN, to me know d the foregoing instrument, and	n and known to me to be the person of acknowledged the same to be his/her
•	Witness	

Date	, 2004	
		Cécile AULNETTE
On	2003 before	e me
Witness, appeared (hat name, who signer act and deed.	Cécile AULNETTE, to me le ned the foregoing instrumen	e me,, known and known to me to be the person of t, and acknowledged the same to be his/her
	Witn	ness
)ate	, 2004	Bénédite OSTERNAUD
	Witr	ness
		4 Marceller
Date : 2/31/	كيونر, 2004	<u> </u>
		Yves-Mathieu LE VAILLANT
On Augustiness, appeared Y erson of that name, is/her free act and d	who sighed the foregoing in	me, Lommand Huyana, T, to me known and known to me to be the strument, and acknowledged the same to be
		1 ^

- 3 -

Date	, 2004	
		Takeshi AKATSU
On	, 2004, before me, _akeshi AKATSU, to me known a	nd known to me to be the person of
free act and deed.	ed the foregoing instrument, and a	acknowledged the same to be his/her
	Witness	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, each of,

Bruno GHYSELEN, a citizen of France, residing at 58 rue George Maeder, 38170 Seyssinet-Pariset, France;

Cécile AULNETTE, a citizen of France, residing at 3, Place des Tilleuls, 38000 Grenoble, France;

Bénédite OSTERNAUD, a citizen of France, residing at 26, rue de Lieutenant Fiancey, 38120 Sainte Egreve, France;

Yves-Mathieu VAILLANT, a citizen of France, residing at 271, rue Gatson Angelier, 38920 Crolles, France;

Takeshi AKATSU, a citizen of Japan, residing at 9 Place de l'Eglise, 38330 Saint Nazaire Les Eymes, France.

an ASSIGNOR, is a co-inventor of the invention in RECYCLING A WAFER COMPRISING A BUFFER LAYER, AFTER HAVING SEPARATED A THIN LAYER THEREFROM, for which a United States patent application is identified by Winston & Strawn Docket No. 4717-8500 and

X	is being filed concurrently with	the recordation of this Assignment.
	was filed on	as Application No.

WHEREAS, S.O.I. TEC SILICON ON INSULATOR TECHNOLOGIES, S.A., a French corporate body having a place of business at Parc Technologique des Fontaines, F-38190 Bernin, France, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each inventor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his or her right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States provisional application and the said invention in all applications claiming priority thereto under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) or converted therefrom, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial

property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And each ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE or, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

In witness whereof, each inventor has affixed his or her signature.

Date Sept. 10th, 2003 Bruno GHYSELEN

On Ser Lih, 2003, before me, Emmonuel HUYGHE, Witness, appeared Bruno GHYSELEN, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Witness

- 2 -

Date
Cécile AULNETTE
On Ser 3, 2003, before me, Employed UNY 64-12, Witness, appeared Cécile AULNETTE, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
Witness
Date October 2003
Bénédite OSTERNAUD
On Och 202, 2003, before me, Commonwel HUY6146, Witness, appeared Bénédite OSTERNAUD, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
- Heer
Witness
Date 09/23 , 2003 47(Color)
Yves-Mathieu VAILLANT
On Sept 23 ⁻¹ , 2003, before me, Commonwel HC/GHZ, Witness, appeared Yves-Mathieu VAILLANT, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
Witness

- 3 -

Date October 2re, 2003
Takeshi AKATSU
On Och Sec 202, 2003, before me, Commonwell HUTGIAE; Witness, appeared Takeshi AKATSU, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
Lina

- 4 -

RECORDED: 08/24/2005